FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECOI TF



102028360

ΞΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. 47878-020000

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docume 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving { Name: Individuals(s) 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): Assignment Execution Date: 3/15/01 4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 7/8/258,730; 76/257889; 76/002237; 76/003588 Additional names(s) & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name: Ephraim L. Michael, Esq. Internal Address: 3/15/01 1. Name of Address: 3/250 Northwards reanway Street Address: 2/550 Northwards reanway Street Address: 2/550 Northwards reanway Street Address: 2/550 Northwards reanway Street Address: 3/250 Northwards reanway Street Address: 3/250 Northwards reanway Street Address: 3/15/01 1. Individual(s) citizenship Additional names(s) of tizenship Additional names(s) of tizenship Additional names(s) & address(e) attached? 4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 7/6/258,730; 76/257889; 76/002237; 76/003588 Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? 9. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name: Ephraim L. Michael, Esq. Internal Address: 3/290 Northside Pkwy. Suite 400 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30327 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowedge and belief, the foregoing information is true end correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Ephraim L. Michael Esg. Signature 2. Name and address of receiving to Northside Pkwy. Additional names(s) Additional names(s) States and States. 3. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4. Application numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Additional names(s) Additional number of applications and registrations involved: 4. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
JAYWALKINC.COM, INC. Name: JAYWALKINCORPO 02-28-2002 Individuals(s)	To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original docume
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Association General Partnership Change of Name Imited Partnership Corporation-State GA Other	JAYWALKINC.COM, INC. ☐ Individuals(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State GA ☐ Other	Name: JAYWALK INCORPO 02-26-2002 Internal Address: n/a U.S. Patent & TMOTE/TM Mall Rept Dt. #26 Street Address: 2550 Northwillus Fairway Suite 250
designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐No Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No ☒ 4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/258,730; 76/257889; 76/002237; 76/003588 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ephraim L. Michael, Esq. Internal Address: GREENBERG TRAURIG Street Address: 3290 Northside Pkwy. Suite 400 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30327 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/258,730; 76/257889; 76/002237; 76/003588 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☑No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ephraim L. Michael, Esq. Internal Address: GREENBERG TRAURIG Street Address: 3290 Northside Pkwy. Suite 400 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30327 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ♀ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/258,730; 76/257889; 76/002237; 76/003588 Additional numbers attached? Yes No		Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No ⊠
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ephraim L. Michael, Esq. Internal Address: GREENBERG TRAURIG Street Address: 3290 Northside Pkwy. Suite 400 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30327 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/258,730; 76/257889; 76/002237; 76/003588	
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30327 B. Deposit account number: 500351 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ephraim L. Michael, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2. 12. 13.		·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2. 12. 13.	DONOTUS	E THIS SPACE
Total number of pages including cover neet, attachments, and document: 4 03/21/2002 DBYRNE 00000103 500351 76258730 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 75.00 CH	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Ephraim L. Michael, Esq. Signature Total number of pages including cover eneet, 03/21/2002 DBYRNE 00000103 500351 76258730	true and correct and any attached copy is a true Date 2/26/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0910

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 010851288 CONTROL NUMBER: K940069 EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/26/2001

REFERENCE : 0093

PRINT DATE : 03/26/2001

FORM NUMBER : 611

GREENBERG TRAURIG EPHRAIM L. MICHAEL 3290 NORTHSIDE PKWY.NW#400 ATLANTA, GA 30327

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

JAYWALKING.COM, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

JAYWALK INCORPORATED

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.







Cathy Cox Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0911

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

JAYWALKinc.com, Inc.

existing under the laws of the State of Georgia (the "Corporation"), did unanimously adopt the

All of the Directors of JAYWALKinc.com, Inc., a Georgia corporation organized and

following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation at a Special Meeting of

all of the Directors on March 15, 2001:

1.

The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation dated September 30, 1999 (the

"Articles") are hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation by deleting Article I of

the Articles in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

"Article I

The name of the Corporation is JAYWALK Incorporated (the 'Corporation')"

2.

The Name reservation number from the Secretary of State of Georgia for the name

"JAYWALK, Incorporated" is 010740253.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ATL\306828\1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0912

3.

The above amendments to change the corporate name were unanimously adopted by the all of the Directors of the Corporation on March 15, 2001, and no shareholder action was required in connection therewith.

4.

The Corporation will make the request for publication of a notice of filing of these Articles of Amendment and payment therefor as required by Section 14-2-1006.1(a) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, on the 15th day of March, 2001.

JAYWALKINC.COM, INC.

Christian J. Ward, President

C:\Jaywalk\legal\Name Change\Application for name Change.DOC

RECORDED: 02/26/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0913

60 Map 25 Mills 2011